Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	<b>SONLY</b> M1221/259009B
Tab settings S S S To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vuican International (Delaware), Inc.	Name: Century Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8503 Hilltop Drive
🔲 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: <u>Ooltewah</u> State: <u>TN</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: May 1, 1998	
Additional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name <u>: Angela M. Rossi</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	11-0855
City: Atlanta State: GA Zlp: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number: 404.541.3375	
Direct Telephone Number: 404.815.6446	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Angela M. Rossi Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04	

1442392

700020789

# PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0458

PAGE 1

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VULCAN INTERNATIONAL (DELAWARE), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENTURY HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTURY HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edurifficit

Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State 9066320

AUTHENTICATION:

05-06-98

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0459

2893160 8100M

981173973

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### OF

### VULCAN INTERNATIONAL (DELAWARE), INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### AND

#### CENTURY HOLDINGS, INC. (a Tennessee corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

I. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:

(i) Vulcan International (Delaware), Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Vulcan"); and

(ii) Century Holdings, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Tennessee ("Century").

2. A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Vulcan in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by Century in accordance with the Tennessee Business Corporation Act.

3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Century Holdings, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act.

4. The Charter of Century, as now in force and in effect, shall continue to be the Charter of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the Tennessee Business Corporation Act.

5. The Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 8503 Hilltop Drive, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363. A copy of the aforesaid Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

## PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0460

ATLLIB01 573547.1

The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be 6. served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Vulcan, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of Vulcan as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delawarc as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware: 8503 Hilltop Drive, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363, Attn : Frank Madonia.

Executed: May 1, 1998.

## VULCAN INTERNATIONAL (DELAWARE), INC., a Delaware corporation

Frank Madonia, Vice President

CENTURY HOLDINGS, INC., a Tennessee corporation

Frank Madonia, Vice President

ATTLJB01 573547.1

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0461